Easy Fundraising G&E Donations Terms & Conditions





Easy Fundraising G&E Donations Terms & Conditions

- 1. The Promoter is ScottishPower Energy Retail Limited ("**the Promoter**"), which has its registered office at 320 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, Scotland, G2 5AD.
- 2. The term "Affiliate" means a third party entity approved by the Promoter that is authorised to act as an introducer to the Promoter's own website.
- 3. The term "Energy Service" means a product or service sold by the Promoter other than Gas & Electricity. An Energy Service product includes but is not limited to; Boiler Care, Boiler Insurance, Smart Thermostat, Plumbing Drains and Electrics Cover and Electric Vehicle Chargers.
- 4. The promotion is open to applicants:
 - a. Who are legal residents of Scotland, England or Wales
 - b. Are aged 18 years or over
 - c. Who are new customers to the Promoter for energy and apply for a supply of gas and/or electricity on a domestic tariff within the Promotion Period via an approved Affiliate website
 - d. Who are supplied gas and/or electricity by the Promoter via a credit or smart meter installed at their residential address
- 5. The following applicants will not be eligible for the promotion
 - a. Those who already have an energy account with the Promoter and wish to change their current tariff
 - b. Those moving into a new property which is already supplied by the Promoter
 - c. Those who have applied for an energy supply from the Promoter prior to the Promotion Period and are awaiting confirmation of supply start date(s).
- 6. The promotion is not open to applicants on the Promoter's business tariffs or to domestic customers with prepayment meters.
- 7. Donations will not be paid where customers choose the Promoter's Standard Tariff.
- 8. Donations will only be paid for a maximum of two Energy Services purchases and one Gas and/or Electricity purchase from the Promoter per Easy Fundraising account within 12 months inclusive from the date the first donation payment was issued by Easy Fundraising to the chosen cause ("**Donation Period**"). Upon expiry of each Donation Period, the Applicant will again become eligible to generate donations on the basis of these terms and conditions. When this occurs, this clause will apply as if the first new product purchased by the Applicant that is eligible for a donation is the first product purchased for the purposes of calculating the start of the next Donation Period.
- 9. This promotion is subject to availability. Where the Promoter is unable to meet demand this promotion will be withdrawn from being available to new applications.
- 10. This promotion may be withdrawn, suspended or amended at any time for new applications where it is reasonable for the Promoter to do so.



Easy Fundraising G&E Donations Terms & Conditions

The Promoter reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions for new applications at any time without prior notice where it is reasonable for the Promoter to do so.

- 11. The Promoter reserves the right to: (i) verify the eligibility of each applicant; and (ii) to reject any applications that appear to be duplicates, materially incorrect or fraudulent.
- 12.All applications will be run through validation checks and donations will only be confirmed once the energy supply under the tariff has started and at least one payment has been successfully made to the Promoter.
- 13. The tracking and validation period will usually take 3 months. Checks will be made to ensure the applicant remains in contract prior to the donation being paid. In some cases, the tracking and validation period may take up to 6 months.
- 14. If the applicant cancels their energy switch or leaves the Promoter before the donation is paid, then no donation will be paid.
- 15. Donations will only be paid on genuine, tracked transactions completed as one journey from the Affiliate website and wholly online through the Promoter's website.
- 16. Any applicants found to be transacting fraudulently with the Promoter will have their details passed to Easy Fundraising for their Affiliate Account to be terminated, and may have their details passed to Police Authorities for further investigation.
- 17. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any inaccurate information provided by the applicant which results in the payment not being delivered in accordance with these terms.
- 18. The Promoter's general terms and conditions for purchase ("the General Terms") and tariff-specific terms and conditions ("the Tariff Specific Terms"), available at https://www.scottishpower.co.uk/, as well as the Affiliate website's terms and conditions also apply. Should either the General Terms or the Tariff Specific Terms contradict or conflict with these terms and conditions, these terms and conditions will be deemed to apply and will override both the General Terms and the Tariff Specific Terms.